GRAPHITE ELECTRODE HANDLING DEVICES
TORQUE WRENCH
Lapin torque wrenches have a proven quality due to reliable working at
4 con�nents over 100 Meltshops.
The best solu�on to prevent the future socket/nipple breaks and �p losses is
using the correct �ghtening torque value. This value can change with usage of
different electrode brands. A�er long years of experience, Lapin Torque Wrenches
has been preset to best known avarage torque values for safety electrode handling.

used for the transfer of
electrode columns for off
furnace assembly. Using Lapin
shock absorber hook assists in
nega�ng the
effects of shock loading that
may occur on nipples and
sockets when removing
an electrode column from the
EAF arm or from reserve stand.
SHOCK
ABSORBER
HOOK
Electrode Order A B C D E  Dia. Weight  Max. Cap.
Dia. (mm) Nr. Kgs (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) Kgs
250 SAH250 600 570 195 33 18 90 13
300 SAH300 850 580 195 33 18 90 14
350 SAH350 1100 600 200 42 18 100 16
400 SAH400 1600 640 205 42 20 100 18
450 SAH450 2300 680 220 55 22 100 25
500 SAH500 3000 740 240 55 25 110 32
550 SAH550 3800 770 260 55 25 120 35
600 SAH600 4500 850 270 60 30 120 52
650 SAH650 5500 900 285 60 30 140 58
700 SAH700 6500 950 285 60 35 140 65
750 SAH750 7800 1000 310 60 35 150 76
800 SAH800 9000 1000 340 60 35 150 80
Following standard models are avaliable ;
STEEL LIFTING PLUG
Lapin steel li�ing plugs are developed for effec�ve and safe electrode/electrode
column transport at Meltshops. With high quality steel body and sharp
tolerances Lapin steel li�ing plugs have much more longer life �me then the
graphite li�ing plugs.
 Electrode Order Nipple A B C D Weight
Dia. (mm) Nr. code (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) Kgs
200 SLP200 122 T4 80 200 16 57 5
225 SLP225 139 T4 80 200 16 57 6
250 SLP250 152 T4 80 250 20 60 8
300 SLP300 177 T4 100 250 20 70 9
350 SLP350 203 T4 115 300 22 75 10
400 SLP400 222 T4 130 300 22 80 11
450 SLP450 241 T4 130 350 25 85 16
500 SLP500 269 T4 150 350 30 90 22
550 SLP550 298 T4 180 375 35 95 25
600 SLP600 317 T4 180 375 35 100 28
650 SLP650 355 T4 200 420 40 105 36
700 SLP700 374 T4 200 420 40 110 43
750 SLP750 406 T4 200 420 45 120 49
800 SLP800 431 T4 200 420 45 130 56
Electrode Nipple A B C D Weight
Order Nr.
Dia. (mm) code (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) Kgs
200 SLPC200 122 T4 80 120 16 57 3,5
225 SLPC225 139 T4 80 130 16 57 3,5
250 SLPC250 152 T4 80 200 20 60 4,5
300 SLPC300 177 T4 100 200 20 70 6
350 SLPC350 203 T4 110 200 22 75 8
400 SLPC400 222 T4 130 200 22 80 10,5
450 SLPC450 241 T4 130 200 25 85 13,5
500 SLPC500 269 T4 150 200 30 90 18
550 SLPC550 298 T4 180 210 35 95 24
600 SLPC600 317 T4 180 210 35 100 27
650 SLPC650 355 T4 200 220 40 105 39
700 SLPC700 374 T4 200 250 40 110 42
750 SLPC750 406 T4 200 250 45 120 49
800 SLPC800 431 T4 200 250 45 130 52
STEEL LIFTING PLUG
(COMPACT VERSION)
 Lapin steel li�ing plugs are developed for effec�ve and safe electrode/electrode
column transport at Meltshops. With high quality steel body and sharp tolerances
Lapin steel li�ing plugs have much more longer life �me then the graphite li�ing
plugs.
Lapin steel li�ing plugs are developed for effec�ve and safe electrode/electrode
column transport at Meltshops. Long steel li�ing plugs are designed for special
transport needs of meltshops.
STEEL LIFTING PLUG
(LONG VERSION)
Electrode Nipple A B C D E Weight
Order Nr. Dia. (mm) code (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) Kgs
400 SLPL400 222 T4 130 400 140 25 80 13
450 SLPL450 241 T4 130 410 140 30 85 16
500 SLPL500 269 T4 140 450 180 30 90 22
550 SLPL550 298 T4 140 450 180 35 95 29
600 SLPL600 317 T4 150 460 180 35 100 33
650 SLPL650 355 T4 150 670 190 40 105 48
700 SLPL700 374 T4 170 780 200 40 110 53
750 SLPL750 406 T4 170 780 200 45 120 67
800 SLPL800 431 T4 180 780 200 45 130 70
GRAPHITE LIFTING PLUG
(STEEL PART)
Lapin graphite nippel steel part are designed for usage of producers extra nipples.
Standard models ;
Standard dimensions
Electrode Nipple A B C D E Weight
Order Nr. Dia. (mm) code (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) Kgs
400 SLP-SP400 222 T4 130 300 22 15 12 6
450 SLP-SP450 241 T4 130 350 25 15 12 11
500 SLP-SP500 269 T4 140 350 30 15 12 18
550 SLP-SP550 298 T4 140 375 35 20 15 22
600 SLP-SP600 317 T4 150 375 35 20 15 26
650 SLP-SP650 355 T4 150 420 40 20 15 37
700 SLP-SP700 374 T4 170 420 40 25 20 40
750 SLP-SP750 406 T4 170 420 45 25 20 40
800 SLP-SP800 431 T4 180 420 45 25 20 41
TRANSPORT RING
Lapin transport rings are produced for safe transport opera�ons
electrode/electrode column and nipples when required in special situa�ons.
With its high quality steel tooth structure, Lapin steel transport rings have

produced in table given dimensions. Please contact us
for special needs.
HYDRAULIC TIGHTENING
STATION
Lapin hydraulic �ghtening sta�on is the best possible way for safety and prac�cal
off furnace electrode �gthening.
Unit comes with complete stand alone hydraulic system and built in lever
clamper. With adjustable torque meter switch, the device can be used to handle
different torque values of various electrode brands.
With compact and unique design Lapin hydraulic torque device brings
certain solu�on for graphite handling problems.
Electrode Order Tightening Torque
Range Nm
 Weight
Dia. (mm)  Nr.  Kgs
400 HTD400 1000 2200 350
450 HTD450 1300 2700 410
500 HTD500 1700 3300 480
550 HTD550 2400 3900 550
600 HTD600 3400 4700 590
650 HTD650 4500 5700 630
700 HTD700 5700 7000 690
750 HTD750 7000 8400 730
800 HTD800 8500 10000 780
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
HYDRAULIC /
PNEUMATIC CLAMPING COLLAR
Hydraulic/pneuma�c clamping collars are the most wearing out part of the
hydraulic/pneuma�c electrode adding sta�ons. It has a body with steel
nails applied for non-slip.
Electrode Order  Tightening B C L Weight
Dia. (mm) Nr.  Torque Nm (mm) (mm) (mm) Kgs
400 LCC400 1650 15 20 510 13
450 LCC450 2750 15 20 525 14
500 LCC500 3400 20 25 580 15
550 LCC550 4400 20 25 610 16
600 LCC600 5100 20 30 630 17
650 LCC650 6100 25 30 700 20
700 LCC700 7900 25 30 725 23
750 LCC750 8300 25 35 750 26
800 LCC800 8600 25 35 750 30
Following standard models are avaliable ;
Lapin reserve stands are produced for safe storage of electrode/electrode
columns on the pla�orm area. Using reserve stands especially needed when
hot electrode columns are taken from the EAF or LF and kept on

RLR800
STAR WRENCH
(MANUEL CLAMPING COLLAR)
Lapin star wrenches are
simply the best selec�on.
Electrode Order Weight
Dia. (mm) Nr. Kgs
200-250 SPC100 1
250-350 SPC200 2
350-450 SPC300 2,5
450-550 SPC400 3
550-650 SPC500 3,5
650-800 SPC600 4
Electrode Order Weight
Dia. (mm) Nr. Kgs
250 NRT250 6
300 NRT300 8
350 NRT350 9
400 NRT400 11
450 NRT450 13
500 NRT500 15
550 NRT550 18
600 NRT600 21
650 NRT650 24
700 NRT700 26
750 NRT750 28
800 NRT800 30
NIPPLE
REMOVAL TOOL
This device is the safe and prac�cal
way for unplugging the original or